10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
13
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-8

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Roman “Tiger” Abeyta

Mayor Alan Webber

A RESOLUTION

ADOPTING THE CITY OF SANTA FE’S PROCUREMENT MANUAL.

WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted the State of New Mexico Procurement Code,
with minor amendments, as the City of Santa Fe (“City”) Procurement Code in 2018 through
Ordinance No. 2018-1; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Fe City Code 18-13(H)3), states that the Governing Body shall
approve amendments to the Procurement Manual; and

WHEREAS, because the Procurement Code as adopted in 2018 superseded the terms of
the City’s existing manual, the City needs to amend its Procurement Manual; and

WHEREAS, all departments in the City have reviewed the Procurement Manual and the
maj ority provided input into the final document. |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
CITY OF SANTA FE that the attached, City of Santa Fe Procurement Manual is hereby
adopted.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 26th day of February, 2020.

10111.1 1



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

ATTEST:

LANDA Y. IL, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

%’L W\/’
ERIN K.AS@, C@ ATTORNEY

Legislation/2020/Resolutions/2020-8 Procurement Manual Adoption

10111.1 2

v
ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR



