1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2020-8
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Roman "Tiger" Abeyta
6	Mayor Alan Webber
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	ADOPTING THE CITY OF SANTA FE'S PROCUREMENT MANUAL.
12	
13	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted the State of New Mexico Procurement Code,
14	with minor amendments, as the City of Santa Fe ("City") Procurement Code in 2018 through
15	Ordinance No. 2018-1; and
16	WHEREAS, the Santa Fe City Code 18-13(H)(3), states that the Governing Body shall
7	approve amendments to the Procurement Manual; and
8	WHEREAS, because the Procurement Code as adopted in 2018 superseded the terms of
19	the City's existing manual, the City needs to amend its Procurement Manual; and
20	WHEREAS, all departments in the City have reviewed the Procurement Manual and the
21	maj ority provided input into the final document.
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
23	CITY OF SANTA FE that the attached, City of Santa Fe Procurement Manual is hereby
24	adopted.
25	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 26th day of February, 2020.
	10111.1

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLANDA Y. WGIL, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY

Legislation/2020/Resolutions/2020-8 Procurement Manual Adoption

24

25